Applications
•   Linear fluorescent
•  A- lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
•  Panel ligting
Features:

mechanical shock, vibration, temperature cycling and humidity,
it is fully qualified for use in a wide range of high performance
and high efficacy lighting applications .
REACH and RoHS Compliance
The Luminus 3014 mid power LED is compliant to the
Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive or RoHS .
3
PDS-002847 Rev 09        © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-3014-1100
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
2200K
80 MP-3014-1100-22-80 20 22
90 MP-3014-1100-22-90 16 19
2700K
80 MP-3014-1100-27-80 26 28
90 MP-3014-1100-27-90 20 23
3000K
80 MP-3014-1100-30-80 26 29
90 MP-3014-1100-30-90 22 25
3500K
80 MP-3014-1100-35-80 26 29
90 MP-3014-1100-35-90 22 25
4000K
70 MP-3014-1100-40-70 28 32
80 MP-3014-1100-40-80 26 30
90 MP-3014-1100-40-90 22 26
5000K
70 MP-3014-1100-50-70 30 34
80 MP-3014-1100-50-80 28 32
90 MP-3014-1100-50-90 22 26
5700K
70 MP-3014-1100-57-70 30 34
80 MP-3014-1100-57-80 28 32
90 MP-3014-1100-57-90 22 26
6500K
70 MP-3014-1100-65-70 30 34
80 MP-3014-1100-65-80 28 32
90 MP-3014-1100-65-90 22 26
General Product Selection Table
Test condition = 60 mA, Tc=25 ºC
*Tolerance of measurements of the luminous flux is ±7%
* Tolerance of measurements of the CRI is ±2
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
3000K 90 MP-3014-11SE-30-90 22 24
Sensus Product Selection Table
3014 Mid Power Operating Characteristics
Note 1:  To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 2:  Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current defines the total maximum operating condition for the device. To

Typical Polar Radiation Pattern                                                        Ambient Temperature-Allowable Forward Current
Tc (0C)
Fo
rw
ar
d
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
If=60 mA
9
PDS-002847 Rev 09        © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
 Example :
The part number MP-3014-2100-30-80 refers to a 3014 mid power emitter with nominal color temperature of 3,000k and minimum CRI of 80.  Please refer to
page 5 for a description of available CCT and CRI combinations.
Note 1:  CCT Codes:                                      Note 2:       CRI Codes:
 27  = 2700 k                 70
 30= 3000 k                 80
40 = 4000 k                90
50 = 5000 k
57= 5700 k
65 = 6500 k
MP-3014-1100
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below .  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin . The part number designation is as follows:
3014 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 3014 1100 ## ##
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
A 2.7 2.8
B 2.8 2.9
C 2.9 3.0
Forward Voltage Bins (Tc=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
D1 16 18
D2 18 20
D3 20 22
D4 22 24
D5 24 26
D6 26 28
D7 28 30
D8 30 32
D9 32 34
E1 34 36
E2 36 38
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins . Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs .
Tolerance of measurements o f  forward voltage is ±0.1V
MP-3014-1100
Mid Power Product Datasheet
10
PDS-002847 Rev 09        © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Package Dimension and Soldering Pad Pattern(mm)
Package Dimensions Of Type(mm)
11
PDS-002847 Rev 09        © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-3014-1100
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Solder Profile
Moisture Sensitivity Level
MSL 3
Profile Feature Process Window Time Average ramp-up rate
Preheat
65°C - 200°C 120 - 250 sec
1 - 2 .5°C/sec
Soak 0 .4 - 1°C/sec
Reflow Spike 180°C - TL + 20°C N/A 3 - 6°C/sec
Cool Down Tp to below 150°C N/A 3 - 7°C/sec
Liquidus Temperature (TL) 220°C
Time Above Liquidus 45 - 90sec
Peak Temperature 235 - 245°C
Note 1: The numbers in the table are specific to SAC305 . Luminus recommends using an SAC305 solder paste with a no-clean flux for RoHS compliant
products .
Note 2: During the pick and place process, axial forces on the dome (or window) should not exceed 0 .5 Newtons (N) .
Note 3: Use of a multi-zone IR reflow oven with a nitrogen blanket is recommended .
Note 4: Time-temperature profile of the reflow process showing the four functional profile zones are defined in IPC-7801 . Temperature is referenced to
the center of the PCB .
Note 5: Luminus recommends to use the solder paste data sheet information as a starting point in time-temperature process development .
Note 6 These are general guidelines . Consult the solder paste manufacturer’s datasheet for guidelines specific to the alloy and flux combination used
in your application . Product complies to MSL Level 3 . For more information, please refer to:
Note 7: For any technical questions about soldering process, please contact Luminus at techsupport@luminus .com .
SMT Rework Guideline Manual Hotplate Reflow Hot Air Gun Reflow
Heating Time < 60 sec
Hotplate Temperature < 230°C < 150°C